

Provo City Police Department Officer/Follow-up

Report Date: 05-01-00

Report #Id : 342945.8122 IN# 942945

Subject: FORCIBLE SEXUAL ABUSE OF CHILD Division Reporting: CID Di Date and Time Occ: 04-24-20 00:00 Loc. of O

Disposition: Active Loc. of Occurrence: 280 E 2200 N

Case Clear. / Disp.: 4 Active

Officer's Name

OFFICER INVOLVEMENT Assmt.

GROTHE, DONALD J.

AKA:

P122

DETECTIVE

ADDITIONAL PEOPLE INVOLVED CODES: S=Suspect, V=Victim, W=Witness, C=Complainant, F=Father, N=Mother

02 Name: HINDRICKSON, ANN Addr: DCFS CSZ: PROVO, UT

DOB: Sex: F HP:

Testify:

Racet

Eth.

WP: 801 374-7239

The Details are as follows:

On 4-27-00 I spoke with O2/Ann who is a case worker for DCFS concerning the Hamblin family. O2/Ann stated that she just concluded a full investigation and closed it in February of 2000. I then told O2/Ann of the new allegations which I had received in the office from the family, mainly concerning the O2/Ann then stated in her opinion the situation with VI/ as well as the has been completely looked into during a recent prior investigation which included detectives from Provo City. She stated that the new allegations sound like the old allegations being brought in again. O2/Ann stated that DCFS would not be opening another case on the family based on the information I gave them. Her main concern at this point was not rehashing the incident with the children, but instead making sure they were getting the counseling they need. O2/Ann also told me that in the recent past, the mother of VI/ has been attempting to get victim's reparations monies from the state and was attempting to get victim's reparations monies from the state and was attempting to have DCFS open a case on her adult daughter concerning some old allegations when she was a juvenile. O2/Ann stated that DCFS refused to investigate incidents where the victim is an adult. Apparently the mother was somewhat upset with DCFS and O2/Ann.

It should be noted that on 4-27-00, I also spoke with my supervisor Captain Teuscher concerning the case and the information I had received on the past investigation. It was in his opinion that the case should not be reopened due to the fact that it was just investigated. I will be contacting the family again to inform them of the decision. Please refer a copy of this report to Vicky Proctor for her information and possible contact with the dispo 5 family concerning the situation.

Report Date: 05-01-00

Recording Officer(s)

P# Assat.

Rep. Off. Signature

PROTHE, DONALD J.

P122 DETECTIVE



## Provo City Police Department Officer/Follow-up

Report Date: 06-15-00

DR# 2003958 Report #Id : 942945.AC191 IN# 942945

Subject: FORCIBLE SEXUAL ABUSE OF CHILD

Division Reporting: PSIB
Date and Time Occ: 04-24-00 00:00
Case Clear./Disp.: 4 Active

Disposition: Active Loc. of Occurrence: 280 E 2200 N

OFFICER INVOLVEMENT Officer's Name Assmt.

GROTHE, DONALD J.

P122

DETECTIVE

The Details are as follows:

On 05-01-2000 I spoke with DCFS,  $02/\mathrm{Ann}$ . She stated that she is concerned that the children are kept in a constant state of crisis by having to go over the incidents all of the time. We discussed counseling options for the children. CDFS is currently aiding them with this.

She will contact me if other concerns arise or if I can be of additional assistance.

No further information at this time. Dispo. 4 /jb

Report Date: 06-15-00

Remorting Officer(s) Sviusson, Sharee GROTHE, DONALD J.

P# Assat. CIGI PSIB P122 DETECTIVE Rep. Off. Signature



PROVO CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT - INCIDENT REPORT REPO										
This CRIS data entry form should detail the administrative, offense and circumstatuli the coding and description standards as published by the department to properly and						ial information about the incident. Use Case			Number 2003958	
						***************************************		Report	Date	
Report	Туре	Subject	الول	Luu.	116	<u> </u>		:	<del></del>	
[ : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :				Division F	Report	orting PSIB			Original Rpt.	
				Officer Ro	eportir	ng (P#)	C191		Follow Up Rpt.	
Day Date/_ / Time Assi				ssisting Officer(s) (P#)				Source of Activity:		
Location				-					Office Phone	
	<del> </del>		C	Connectin	g Rep	oort(s)			Field	Infrm
		Grid		····			1		<u></u>	
NCIC	Offense De	scription		į.	V/C	*Hate	*Using	*Location	*Activity	*#Entered
							5 V			
							e de la companya de l			
					_					
					-	_	100			
			: :							
	<u></u>		•					<u>                                     </u>		
NCIC	F/N	*Weapons		•	Туре	Security	e de la compansa de l	*Tools Use	∍d	
						···	apionarpido a			
							and the second s			
					_	-	and the second of the second o		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
							1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			1		-					
			+					4	*	
*Mean:	s						7 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (	V. C. Lagrange and A. C. Andr.		
*Motive							constant of			
Vehicle Activity										
Traveling										
X-Streets								<del> </del>		
Notified										
*Disposition/Clearance						*Aggra	vated Ass	ault/Homicide	Circumstance	 es
*Exceptional Clearance Reason								*		
	onal Clearan						\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
PCPD Adn	nin v1.00 06/16/	1991	;			1		3	······································	





Provo City Police Department Crime Report

Other

Active

Submit to C/A

Ipmediate F/U

Pending

Inactive

Report Date: 04-25-00 Report #1d : 942945.8122

DR# 2003958 IN# 942945

CAT-GOTTERS AND ASSESSMENT	
CODE OFFENSE DESCRIPTION 1152 Forcible sexual abuse of a chi	Weapon, Force or Means used- OTHER Apparent Motive- OTHER Location of Occurrence- 280 E 2200 N
OCC. ON: 04-24-00 Time OR BTWN: REPORTED: 04-25-00	
Source: O Office	
Connecting reports— 9906053, 9906344 Investigative divisions, units, pers	ons natified-
Case Clearance/Disposition: 4 Activ	e e
ADDITIONAL PE CODES: S=Suspect, V=Victia, W=Witnes	DPLE INVOLVED s, C=Complainant, F=Father, M=Mother
Name: HAMBLIN, DAVID LEE Addr: 280 E 2200 N CSZ: PROVO, UT 84604 AKA:	DOB: Age: 45 Sex: M Race: W Eth. N HP: 801 374-9444 WP: Testify:
Vi Name: Addr: CSZ: AKA:	DOB: Sex: Rece: Eth. HP: WP: Testify:
Name: HAMBLIN, ROSE Addr: 3820 LITTLEROCK DR CSZ: PROVO, UT 84606 AKA:	DOB: Sex: F Race: W Eth. N HP: 801 802-7256 WP: Testify:
Division, I met with V1/C the office concerning some sexual abus Hamblin. I then took V1/ into th ner privately and found the following.  V1/ stated that she and her thre , S1/David, up until the last ye custody of the siblings to the mother, pending divorce. V1/ stated tha was very abusive both mentally and phy somehow that she was a victim of some recall certain events. V1/ stat months apo, she began to see a therapi	e other sisters have lived with ar when the courts gave temporary O1/Rose, due to a separation and t growing up, S1/David, sically. She also stated that she felt kind of sexual abuse but was unable to ed that recently, approximately four st by the name of Hugh Allred. herapy, she has began to have more yes that she racalls some information
	PW Assat. Rep. Off. Signature  222 PATROL  DIV/CIK To Whom





## Provo City Police Department Crise Report

Report Date: 04-25-00

Report #1d : 942945. A122

DR# 2003958 IN# 942945

Continued ...

me that she had recollections of an incident or incidents which occurred in New York state when the family lived there, when VI/ was approximately four to six years of age. VI/ stated that the recalls being on the bed with wherein she was forced to have oral sex as well as have oral sex done to her by SI/Hamblin. I then VI/ if she recalled any incidents which happened in Provo at the address of 2200 North 280 East where the family used to reside together and is still the residence of SI/Hamblin.

As far the actual recollection of the sexual abuse, VI/ could not remember anything else about dates or times or other information about the abuse, however, she stated that she believes that her sisters are also being victimized or have been victimized prior to being given to the custody of their mother in the separation.

I was then informed by V1/
as well as the O1/Rose Hamblin that
apparently Detective Walker investigated a case back in 1999 involving
sexual abuse with the and some of . Apparently this case
was unfounded. I was able to find this report. The case number is 9906053.
After speaking with V1/
I then spoke with O1/Rose concerning the
allegations. O1/Rose stated that she was not aware of any potential sexual
abuse until the past year when apparently
comment relating to a man's bodily fluids. This caused her some concern and
this is when she initiated an investigation involving Detective Walker.
O1/Rose stated that in her opinion S1/Hamblin is involved in some very
strange things that involves Satanism and ritualistic abuse and the use of
drugs. She also stated that she is scared of S1/Hamblin and her four girls
are also scared. V1/
told me personally that she did not want this to
get back to because she was afraid of what he might do.

After speaking with O1/Rose I concluded my initial contact with the two parties. I then had V1/ fill out a statement pertaining to the memories which she stated had become more clear to her recently involving the incidents of sexual abuse. She then filled out a statement pertaining to what she remembered about an incident in Provo as well as an incident in New York State. This will be included with the report. It should be mentioned that currently the girls are not in the company of S1/Hamblin. They have been court ordered to visitation only if they agree to see S1/Hamblin. They are currently residing with their mother and are not in immediate contact with S1/Hamblin. It is also believed that due to the fact that these allegations are several years old, there is most likely no physical evidence to be collected and this case will be based on corroborating testimony if



Provo City Police Department Crime Report

Report Date: 04-25-00 Report #Id : 942945.A122

DR# 2003958 IN# 942945

Continued ...

found.

After ending my contact with the two parties, I then pulled up the incident screen where I found that Officer Turner had infact taken a report at the home of S1/Hamblin back in mid 1999 pertaining to the obsession of Peyote and also different wild life body parts including eagle feathers. I talked with Officer Turner pertaining to this incident. He stated that S1/Hamblin openly admitted to practicing a kind of Indian ritualistic medicine in which Peyote was involved. This would substantiate the claims by O1/Rose and V1/ pertaining to their statements concerning is religious practices which they find disturbing and quite bizarre.

This concludes this preliminary report. Further reports will be made after interviews have taken place. After contact with the other sisters, I will then add their personal information to this report. Dispo 4 dg